
DEAC Membership, Representation and Term Limits

541-917-4849

OR Driver & Traffic Safety Ed Assoc - Liaison

Updated: 07.10.2023

jason.lindland@osp.oregon.gov

Insurance - Liaison

Community College Association - Liaison

503 945-5223

Lt. Jason Lindland

DMV - Liaison
Bill Merrill

503-779-6146

OSP-Law Enforcement - Liaison

william.b.merrill@odot.oregon.gov

4.  Community College                              

541-910-6417
1305 N Willow St
La Grande, OR 97850

503-838-8143

trafficsafety@wou.edu 

 ssedlock@chemeketa.edu 

End of 1st Term 2025

Melissa Richey - Linn Benton Community College
End of 2nd Term 2025

503-732-5836
14551 Meyers Rd
Oregon City, OR 97045
stephanie.kahee@orecity.k12.or.us

Megan McDermeit
WOU - Instructor Training / Cert - Liaison

amber.shuler@lagrandesd.org

7.  Public School/ESD
End of 2nd Term 2024

PO Box 914
Boring, OR 97009
holliday6@gresham.k12.or.us

503-912-1618
Amanda Holliday - Reynolds School District

Amber Shuler - La Grande School District

Stephanie Kahee - Oregon City Community Education

9.  Public School/ESD
End of 1st Term 2026

8.  Public School/ESD
End of 1st Term 2026

PO Box 1673
Jacksonville, OR 97530

1.  Commercial School - CHAIR
End of 2nd Term 2024 
Helen Jones - Southern Oregon Driver Education, Inc.
541-499-0132

info@southernoregondrivered.com

2.  Commercial School - VICE CHAIR

3.  Commercial School - VACANT

5.  Community College

Forest Grove, OR 97116
rich@columbiariverdrivereducation.com

Rich Greene - Columbia River Driver Education
503-928-8247

End of 1st Term 2025

757 NW Polk Ave, Room 242
Corvallis OR 97330

CCC - Online Continuing Education- Liaison
Marena Lisoff
503-584-7541

marena.lisoff@chemeketa.edu

1648 Cedar St

6.  At Large - VACANT  

richeym@linnbenton.edu

 End of 1st Term 2026 
 Sarah Whisenhunt - Chemeketa Community College 
 541-556-7765 
 Driver Education, Bldg 60 / 4000 Lancaster Dr NE 
 Salem, OR 97305 


